
Equity Zone

Tree Canopy Cover

Urban Heat Index

DEI Assessment

Program Participation/ 
Provision

Community Perception 
of Quality

Park and Facilities 
Conditions

Investment History

Access and 
Distribution

Park Space per 
Population

Socioeconomic 
Inequities

Urban Heat and  
Shade

1.

2.

Use and 
Experience

3.

Distribution, 
Condition, and 
Investment

4.

Alameda Apache
Downtown 
Tempe/Rio 

Salado/ASU/NW 
Neighborhoods

Double Butte/ 
Northwest Tempe

Papago/ North 
Tempe

Corona/ South 
Tempe

Kiwanis/ The 
Lakes Southwest Tempe

Total 51.5 34.5 44 51.5 50 63 63 50

40

60

60

80

40

70

50

60

40

15

10

55

30

40

15

10

65

60

50

10

20

80

40

20

20

10

30

50

70

100

30

75

20

60

10

20

50

80

70

100

80

85

50

60

35

60

70

70

70

50

60

65

40

60

55

80

50

60

80

80

50

70

30

60

15

30

80

80

40

45

25

70

70

20

15

20

30

70

80

100

1= Most of the District is in a Very High Equity Priority Zone, 
100 = No Equity Zone Present 

Social Vulnerabilities Below 150% Poverty, Unemployment, Housing Cost Burden, 
No High School Diploma, No Health Insurance

Household 
Characteristics 

Aged 65 & Older, Aged 17 & Younger, Civilian with Disability, 
Single Parent Households, English Language Pro�ciency

Racial and Ethnic 
Minority Status Race and Ethnicity

Housing Type and 
Transportation

Multi-unit Residences, Mobile Homes, Crowding, Group 
Quarters,  No Vehicle

Rental Tenure >50% Renters

CDC Healthy Places 
Data Asthma Prevalence, Mental Health Distress, Physical Inactivity

Crime Frequency of Serious Crime 

Informal Housing 
Encampments Frequency of Unsanctioned Housing Encampments

Entire Canopy Cover within the Character Area (not just within 
park or recreation center boundaries)
1 = Low Tree Equity Score, 100 = High Tree Equity Score

1= Very High Heat Risk, 100= Very Low Heat Risk

Total Mean Score Performance of All Spaces 1= very low per-
forming and 100= very high performing

1= low number of program participants per population, 100= 
high number of program participants per population

Public Survey Assessed Quality of Parks (2019 survey)

1= High % in Poor Condition, 100=  High % in Great Condition

1= No Past Capital Investments in Parks, 100 = Relatively High 
Past Capital Investments in Parks 

1= High percentage of homes are not located within a 1/2 
mile walk of a park or recreation center,  100 = All homes are 
located within a 1/2 mile walk of a park or recreation center

1 = Park acres per population is far below Tempe's average 
(7.17 park acres per 1,000 residents), 100 = Park acres per 
population meets or exceeds Tempe's average

High

High

High

High

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Very High

Very High

Very High

Very High

High

High

High

Very High

High

High

High

High

High

Very High

Very High

High

High

High

High

High

High

Medium

High

High

High

High

High

High

High

Medium

Very High

Very High

Low

Low

Low

Low

Very Low

Very Low

Low

Very Low

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Low

Low

Medium

Low

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

High

Low

High

Medium

Social Mixing & 
Activation (S)

Range of Ratings of Parks and Facilities (Very High 
Performing to Very Low Performing)

Program Diversity 
(P)

Range of Ratings of Parks and Facilities (Very High 
Performing to Very Low Performing)

Feeling of Safety (F) Range of Ratings of Parks and Facilities (Very High 
Performing to Very Low Performing)

Access & Amenities 
(A)

Range of Ratings of Parks and Facilities (Very High 
Performing to Very Low Performing)

Medium

Medium

High

High

Very Low

Low

High

Low

Low

Low

Medium

Very Low

Medium

Medium

High

Medium

Very Low

Low

Medium

Low

Medium

Medium

High

Medium

Medium

Medium

High

Medium

Medium

Medium

High

Medium

See Goals SP2, SP3, 
SP4, P2, E2

See Goal C1

See Goals SP1, P4, 
A1, A2, C2, C3, SE1, 
SE3,  SE4

See Goals P1, P3,  
A3, E 1, E3, SE2


