			Alameda	Apache	Downtown Tempe/Rio Salado/ASU/NW Neighborhoods	Double Butte/ Northwest Tempe	Papago/ North Tempe	Corona/ South Tempe	Kiwanis/ The Lakes	Southwest Tempe
1. Socioeconomic Inequities See Goals SP2, SP3, SP4, P2, E2	Equity Zone	1= Most of the District is in a Very High Equity Priority Zone, 100 = No Equity Zone Present	40	10	20	30	25	80	60	50
	Social Vulnerabilities	Below 150% Poverty, Unemployment, Housing Cost Burden, No High School Diploma, No Health Insurance	High	Very High	High	High	High	Low	Medium	Medium
	Household Characteristics	Aged 65 & Older, Aged 17 & Younger, Civilian with Disability, Single Parent Households, English Language Proficiency	High	Very High	High	High	High	Low	Medium	Medium
	Racial and Ethnic Minority Status	Race and Ethnicity	High	Very High	High	High	High	Low	Medium	Medium
	Housing Type and Transportation	Multi-unit Residences, Mobile Homes, Crowding, Group Quarters, No Vehicle	High	Very High	High	High	High	Low	Medium	Medium
	Rental Tenure	>50% Renters	Medium	High	High	High	High	Very Low	Low	High
	CDC Healthy Places Data	Asthma Prevalence, Mental Health Distress, Physical Inactivity	Medium	High	Very High	Medium	Medium	Very Low	Low	Low
	Crime	Frequency of Serious Crime	Medium	High	Very High	High	Very High	Low	Medium	High
	Informal Housing Encampments	Frequency of Unsanctioned Housing Encampments	Medium	Very High	High	High	Very High	Very Low	Low	Medium
2. Urban Heat and Shade See Goal C1	Tree Canopy Cover	Entire Canopy Cover within the Character Area (not just within park or recreation center boundaries) 1 = Low Tree Equity Score, 100 = High Tree Equity Score	60	55	80	75	70	85	65	70
	Urban Heat Index	1= Very High Heat Risk, 100= Very Low Heat Risk	60	30	40	20	70	50	40	30
3. Use and Experience See Goals SP1, P4, A1, A2, C2, C3, SE1, SE3, SE4	DEI Assessment	Total Mean Score Performance of All Spaces 1= very low performing and 100= very high performing	80	40	20	60	20	60	60	60
	Social Mixing & Activation (S)	Range of Ratings of Parks and Facilities (Very High Performing to Very Low Performing)	Medium	Very Low	Low	Medium	Very Low	Medium	Medium	Medium
	Program Diversity (P)	Range of Ratings of Parks and Facilities (Very High Performing to Very Low Performing)	Medium	Low	Low	Medium	Low	Medium	Medium	Medium
	Feeling of Safety (F)	Range of Ratings of Parks and Facilities (Very High Performing to Very Low Performing)	High	High	Medium	High	Medium	High	High	High
	Access & Amenities (A)	Range of Ratings of Parks and Facilities (Very High Performing to Very Low Performing)	High	Low	Very Low	Medium	Low	Medium	Medium	Medium
	Program Participation/ Provision	1= low number of program participants per population, 100= high number of program participants per population	40	15	20	10	15	35	55	15
	Community Perception of Quality	Public Survey Assessed Quality of Parks (2019 survey)	70	10	10	20	20	60	80	30
4. Distribution, Condition, and Investment See Goals P1, P3, A3, E1, E3, SE2	Park and Facilities Conditions	1= High % in Poor Condition, 100= High % in Great Condition	50	65	30	50	30	70	50	80
	Investment History	1= No Past Capital Investments in Parks, 100 = Relatively High Past Capital Investments in Parks	60	60	50	80	70	70	60	80
	Access and Distribution	1= High percentage of homes are not located within a $1/2$ mile walk of a park or recreation center, $100 = All$ homes are located within a $1/2$ mile walk of a park or recreation center	40	50	70	70	80	70	80	40
	Park Space per Population	1 = Park acres per population is far below Tempe's average (7.17 park acres per 1,000 residents), 100 = Park acres per population meets or exceeds Tempe's average	15	10	100	100	100	50	80	45
Total			51.5	34.5	44	51.5	50	63	63	50